OPINION
RESEARCH

Interviews with 1,015 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by Opinion Research Corporation on June 3-7, 2011. The
margin of sampling error for results based on the total sample is
plus or minus 3 percentage points.

The sample includes 911 interviews among landline respondents
and 104 interviews among cell phone respondents.

FOR RELEASE: SUNDAY, JUNE 12 AT 9 AM
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3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion

Minnesota Congresswoman Michele Bachmann

June 3-7, 2011 28% 24% 37% 11%
Businessman Herman Cain

June 3-7, 2011 17% 10% 62% 11%
Newt Gingrich

June 3-7, 2011 30% 44% 16% 10%
Rudy Giuliani

June 3-7, 2011 55% 25% 11% 9%
Former Utah Governor John Huntsman

June 3-7, 2011 13% 11% 60% 16%
Sarah Palin

June 3-7, 2011 39% 52% 2% 7%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul

June 3-7, 2011 34% 26% 25% 15%
Former Minnesota Governor Tim Pawlenty

June 3-7, 2011 20% 18% 44% 18%
Former Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney

June 3-7, 2011 39% 29% 17% 15%
Former Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum

June 3-7, 2011 16% 20% 49% 15%

FULL TRENDS ON FOLLOWING PAGES
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3.

Minnesota Congresswoman Michele Bachmann
June 3-7, 2011

Businessman Herman Cain
June 3-7, 2011

April 29-May 1, 2011

Newt Gingrich

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

June 3-7,2011

April 29-May 1, 2011
April 9-11, 2010

May 14-17, 2009
March 9-11, 2007
November 3-5, 2006

2003 Jul 25-27
1998 Jun 5-7
1998 Feb 13-15
1997 Jun 26-29
1997 Apr 18-20
1997 Jan 3-5
1996 Mar 15-17
1996 Jan 12-15
1995 Aug 4-7
1994 Dec 28-30*
1994 Nov 28-29*
1994 Oct 7-9%*

Favorable

39
32
37
25
24
25
24
31
31
27
29
19

Favor-

able

28%

22%

17%

30%

30%
38%
36%
25%
28%

Unfavor-

able

24%

23%

10%

44%

44%
38%
35%
43%
44%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Unfavorable Never heard of
42 8
53 5
48 4
61 4
62 6
61 5
58 6
57 4
47 6
35 14
25 22
22 42

We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Never No
heard of opinion
37% 11%
42% 12%
62% 11%
16% 10%
14% 13%
14% 11%
14% 15%
18% 14%
13% 16%

No opinion
11
10
11
10
8
9
12
8
16
24
24
17

*WORDING: Oct, 1994: House Minority Leader, Newt Gingrich; Nov-Dec., 1994: Incoming Speaker of the House, Newt

Gingrich

June 3-7, 2011



3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion
Rudy Giuliani
June 3-7, 2011 55% 25% 11% 9%
Aug. 29-31, 2008* 46% 39% 4% 11%
September 7-9, 2007 54% 32% 5% 9%
June 22-24, 2007 58% 27% 7% 8%
March 9-11, 2007 56% 21% 11% 12%
November 3-5, 2006 60% 18% 10% 12%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of No opinion
2005 Jul 25-28 64 19 9 8
2004 Aug 23-25* 65 14 6 15

*Asked of half sample

Former Utah Governor John Huntsman

June 3-7, 2011 13% 11% 60% 16%
April 29-May 1, 2011 9% 13% 63% 14%
Sarah Palin
June 3-7, 2011 39% 52% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 35% 59% 2% 4%
January 14-16, 2011 38% 56% 2% 4%
October 27-30, 2010 40% 49% 3% 8%
September 1-2, 2010 38% 52% 4% 5%
April 9-11, 2010 39% 55% 2% 5%
January 22-24, 2010 43% 46% 3% 7%
December 2-3, 2009 46% 46% 3% 5%
October 16-18, 2009 42% 51% 3% 4%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 39% 48% 5% 8%
May 14-17, 2009 46% 43% 4% 7%
November 6-9, 2008 49% 43% 2% 6%
October 17-19, 2008 rv) 51% 41% 2% 6%
October 3-5, 2008 rv) 52% 40% 3% 5%
Sept. 19-21, 2008 ®rv) 53% 35% 4% 7%
Sept. 5-7, 2008 ®rv) 57% 27% 6% 10%
Aug. 29-31, 2008 ®rv) 38% 21% 20% 21%
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3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Texas Congressman Ron Paul
June 3-7, 2011

April 29-May 1, 2011

Former Minnesota Governor Tim Pawlenty
June 3-7, 2011
April 29-May 1, 2011

October 16-18, 2009
July 27-29, 2008 rv)

Former Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney

June 3-7, 2011

April 29-May 1, 2011
October 27-30, 2010
April 9-11, 2010
October 16-18, 2009
May 14-17, 2009
July 27-29, 2008
February 1-3, 2008
January 9-10, 2008
September 7-9, 2007
June 22-24, 2007
March 9-11, 2007

Former Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum

June 3-7, 2011

April 29-May 1, 2011
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Favor-
able

34%

30%

20%

17%
15%
14%

39%

40%
36%
40%
36%
42%
41%
38%
31%
28%
27%
18%

16%

16%

Unfavor-
able

26%

27%

18%

18%
13%
11%

29%

30%
29%
34%
26%
29%
32%
38%
39%
28%
23%
18%

20%

19%

Never
heard of

25%

29%

44%

50%
46%
51%

17%

19%
18%
12%
17%
12%
13%
9%
11%
24%
26%
42%

49%

51%

No
opinion

15%

14%

18%

15%
26%
23%

15%

11%
17%
14%
20%
17%
13%
14%
19%
19%
24%
22%

15%

14%
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5. Next, we'd like to get your overall opinion of some political organizations. As I read each one,
please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never
heard of them (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion

The Democratic Party

June 3-7, 2011 55% 39% 1% 5%
The Republican Party

June 3-7, 2011 49% 45% 1% 5%
The Tea Party movement

June 3-7, 2011 35% 47% 6% 12%
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21.

Some people think the government is trying to do too many things that should be left to individuals
and businesses. Others think that government should do more to solve our country's problems.
Which comes closer to your own view?

Doing too much
Should do more

Mixed/depends (vol.)

No opinion

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

2005 Sep 12-15
2004 Nov 19-21
2004 Sep 13-15
2003 Oct 24-26
2003 Sep 8-10
2002 Sep 5-8
2001 Oct 5-6
2001 Sep 7-10
2000 Sep 11-13
2000 Aug 18-19
1999 Sep 10-14
1998 Oct 29-30
1998 Apr 17-19
1997 Jan 31-Feb 2
1996 Jan 12-15
1995 Dec 15-19
1994 Nov 2-6
1994 Oct 22-25
1994 Jan 15-17
1993 Dec 17-19
1993 Apr 22-24
1993 Mar 22-24
1992 Oct 23-25
1992 Sep 11-15

Government
doing too much

50

June 3-7 July 16-21
2011 2010
63% 61%
33% 35%
3% 3%

1% 1%

Dec. 19-21

2008

52%
45%
2%

k

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Government

should do more

44
36
41
40
43

Oct. 20-22

2006

54%
37%

*

9%

opinion

—_

—_

—_
AN T I ANV JIOONANOWOOIRND O
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22.

Promote traditional values
Not favor any set of values

Some people think the government should promote traditional values in our society. Others think
the government should not favor any particular set of values. Which comes closer to your own

view?

No opinion

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

2005 Sep 12-15
2004 Nov 19-21
2004 Sep 13-15
2003 Sep 8-10
2002 Sep 5-8
2001 Oct 5-6
2001 Sep 7-10
2000 Sep 11-13
1999 Sep 10-14
1998 Oct 29-30
1998 Apr 17-19
1997 Jan 31-Feb 2
1996 Jan 12-15
1994 Nov 2-6
1994 Oct 22-25
1994 Jan 15-17
1993 Dec 17-19
1993 Apr 22-24
1993 Mar 22-24

June 3-7 July 16-21
2011 2010
46% 53%
50% 44%

4% 4%

Dec. 19-21
2008

57%
41%

2%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Promote
traditional
values

50
55
54
56
56
59
53
54
56
56
55
53
59
55
55
54
57
55
53

Not favor
any set

of values

47
41
41
40
38
39

Oct. 20-22
2006

51%
43%

6%

opinion
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BASED ON 433 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

30. Thinking about the complete list of candidates who may be running for the Republican nomination,
please tell me whether you would describe any of them as another Ronald Reagan — that is,
someone who inspires in you the same amount of confidence and enthusiasm that you feel when
you think about how Reagan handled his job while he was president?

June 3-7
2011
Yes 53%
No 43%
No confidence in Reagan (vol.) 1%
No opinion 2%
30. Thinking about the complete list of candidates who may be running for the Republican nomination,

please tell me whether you would describe any of them as another Ronald Reagan — that is,
someone who inspires in you the same amount of confidence and enthusiasm that you feel when
you think about how Reagan handled his job while he was president?

31. (IF YES) Who do you feel that way about?

QUESTIONS 30 AND 31 COMBINED

June 3-7

2011
No GOP candidate (from Q.30)  43%
Sarah Palin 16%
Rudy Giuliani 15%
Mitt Romney 13%
Herman Cain 7%
Michele Bachmann 5%
Newt Gingrich 5%
Ron Paul 5%
Tim Pawlenty 2%
Jon Huntsman 1%
Rick Santorum 1%
Someone else (vol.) *
No opinion 2%

NOTE: PERCENTAGES ADD UP TO MORE THAN 100% BECAUSE RESPONDENTS
ALLOWED TO NAME MORE THAN ONE CANDIDATE WHO THEY WOULD DESCRIBE AS

"ANOTHER RONALD REAGAN."
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BASED ON 433 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

(QUESTIONS 32 THROUGH 36 ROTATED)

32. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think it applies or
doesn't apply to Newt Gingrich: (RANDOM ORDER)

Does not No
Applies apply opinion
Is qualified to be president 67% 30% 4%
Is not a typical politician 40% 55% 5%
Represents the values of Republicans like yourself 64% 32% 4%
Can beat Barack Obama in the general election
next November 43% 52% 5%
Generally agrees with you on issues you care about 61% 35% 4%
Is a strong and decisive leader 63% 33% 4%
33. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think it applies or
doesn't apply to Rudy Giuliani: (RANDOM ORDER)
Does not No
Applies apply opinion
Is qualified to be president 77% 21% 2%
Is not a typical politician 53% 45% 1%
Represents the values of Republicans like yourself 74% 25% 1%
Can beat Barack Obama in the general election
next November 56% 42% 2%
Generally agrees with you on issues you care about 75% 23% 3%
Is a strong and decisive leader 85% 14% 1%
34, Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think it applies or
doesn't apply to Ron Paul: (RANDOM ORDER)
Does not No
Applies apply opinion
Is qualified to be president 53% 36% 11%
Is not a typical politician 51% 39% 10%
Represents the values of Republicans like yourself 53% 36% 11%
Can beat Barack Obama in the general election
next November 27% 64% 10%
Generally agrees with you on issues you care about 56% 30% 13%
Is a strong and decisive leader 55% 34% 11%
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BASED ON 433 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

35. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think it applies or
doesn't apply to Sarah Palin: (RANDOM ORDER)
Does not No
Applies apply opinion
Is qualified to be president 60% 39% 1%
Is not a typical politician 70% 28% 2%
Represents the values of Republicans like yourself 79% 20% 1%
Can beat Barack Obama in the general election

next November 44% 54% 2%
Generally agrees with you on issues you care about 80% 18% 1%
Is a strong and decisive leader 65% 33% 2%

36. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think it applies or
doesn't apply to Mitt Romney: (RANDOM ORDER)

Does not No
Applies apply opinion
Is qualified to be president 75% 21% 3%
Is not a typical politician 41% 56% 3%
Represents the values of Republicans like yourself 68% 29% 3%
Can beat Barack Obama in the general election
next November 65% 31% 4%
Generally agrees with you on issues you care about 64% 31% 5%
Is a strong and decisive leader 73% 25% 3%
SUMMARY TABLES FOR QUESTIONS 32-36
REPRESENTS THE
IS QUALIFIED TO IS NOT A TYPICAL VALUES OF REPUBLICANS
BE PRESIDENT POLITICIAN LIKE YOURSELF
Rudy Giuliani T7% Sarah Palin 70% Sarah Palin 79%
Mitt Romney 75% Rudy Giuliani  53% Rudy Giuliani  74%
Newt Gingrich 67% Ron Paul 51% Mitt Romney 68%
Sarah Palin 60% Mitt Romney  41% Newt Gingrich ~ 64%
Ron Paul 53% Newt Gingrich 40% Ron Paul 53%
CAN BEAT OBAMA GENERALLY AGREES
IN GENERAL WITH YOU ON ISSUES IS A STRONG AND
ELECTION YOU CARE ABOUT DECISIVE LEADER
Mitt Romney 65% Sarah Palin 80% Rudy Giuliani 85%
Rudy Giuliani 56% Rudy Giuliani  75% Mitt Romney 73%
Sarah Palin 44% Mitt Romney  64% Sarah Palin 65%
Newt Gingrich 43% Newt Gingrich 61% Newt Gingrich ~ 63%
Ron Paul 27% Ron Paul 56% Ron Paul 55%
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BASED ON 433 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

37. If you had to choose, would you rather see the Republican party nominate a presidential candidate
who agrees with you on every issue that matters to you but may not be able to beat Barack Obama,
or a presidential candidate who can beat Barack Obama but does not agree with you on every issue
that matters to you?

June 3-7 Jan. 21-23

2011 2011
Agrees with you on issues 24% 29%
Can beat Barack Obama 75% 68%
No opinion 1% 2%
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CNN/ OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON PCOLL - -

Question 3A

We'd like to get your overall

opi nion of sone people in the news. As |

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

read each nane, please

say if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never

heard of them

A. M nnesota Congresswonman M chel e Bachmann

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

+/-4.5

+/-5.5

North
east

Tea Pty

+-4.5 +/

+/-4.5

| ndep-
endent

+/-4.5

M d-

Tea Pty

+/-5.5

-3.5 +/

+/-5.0

No
Col | ege

+/-5.5

Repub-
I'ican

+/-6.0

+/-5.5

-13-

28%
23%
8%
41%
*
-7.0
Under
65+ 50
36% 20%
22% 25%
14% 11%
27% 44%
* *
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
At t ended
Col | ege
26%
30%
13%
31%
*
+/-3.5
Li b- Mod-
eral erate
17% 19%
38% 27%
10% 12%
35% 41%
1% *
+-7.0 +/-5.0
West Ur ban
25% 25%
28% 23%
12% 10%
34% 41%
* *
+/-6.5 +/-6.0

+/-4.0

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 3B

W'd like to get your overall

opi nion of sone people in the news. As |

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

read each nane, please

say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never

heard of them

B. Busi nessman Hernman Cain

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+-4.5 4/

35-

$50K
or nore

1%
+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+/-5.5

-3.5 +/

Col | ege

+/-5.5

Repub-
l'i can

+/-6.0

1%
+/-5.5

-14-

14%
13%
11%
61%
1%
-7.0
Under
65+ 50
22% 12%
11% 11%
9% 12%
57% 66%
* *
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
At t ended
Col | ege
17%
12%
12%
58%
*
+/-3.5
Li b- Mod-
eral erate
8% 11%
16% 9%
15% 9%
60% 70%
* 1%
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
West Ur ban
16% 16%
14% 8%
12% 7%
57% 68%
* 1%
+/-6.5 +/-6.0

+/-4.0

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL -- JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

Question 3C

W'd like to get your overall

heard of them
C. Newt G ngrich

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

opi nion of sone people in the news. As | read each nane, please
say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

34% 27% 34% 23%

46% 43% 46% 39%
7% 11% 10% 5%

13% 19% 10% 32%
* * * *

+/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0

18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
N A 33% 34% 40% 25% 37%
N A 43% 50% 45% 41% 48%
N A 11% 7% 8% 10% 7%
N A 13% 8% 8% 24% 8%
,\V A * * * * *
+/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
30% 33% 27% 33%
40% 50% 38% 49%
8% 9% 11% 7%
22% 8% 24% 11%
* * * *
+/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
17% 27% 55% 16% 26% 44%
58% 46% 23% 50% 51% 34%
6% 12% 7% 7% 9% 9%
19% 15% 14% 26% 14% 13%
* * * * * *

+/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.0

Nort h M d- Sub-
east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
31% 26% 37% 24% 32% 29% 32%
47% 46% 41% 45% 42% 48% 40%
7% 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% 12%
14% 17% 14% 21% 19% 15% 15%
* * * * * * *

+/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support  Neutral Oppose

50% 30% 14%

31% 33% 73%

11% 10% 5%
8% 26% 9%
* * *

+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5

-15- June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 3D

W'd like to get your overall

opi nion of sone people in the news. As |

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

read each nane, please

say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never

heard of them
D. Rudy G uliani

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

49%
26%
10%
14%

*

+-4.5 4/

$50K
or nore

+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+/-5.5

Wite Non- Wi te
60% 42%
25% 27%
8% 10%
7% 20%
* 1%
-3.5 +-7.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
53% 57% 55%
31% 22% 24%
10% 12% 7%

6% 9% 14%

* * *
+-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5

No At t ended
Col l ege  Col | ege

47% 60%

25% 26%

11% 8%

16% 6%

1% *
+/-5.5 +-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
76% 33% 60%
16% 43% 22%
4% 9% 9%
4% 13% 8%
* 1% *
+-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
58% 50% 49%
20% 24% 35%
10% 12% 5%
12% 13% 10%

* 1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty

Qppose

41%

42%

11%

6%
1%
+/-5.5
-16-

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 3E

W'd like to get your overall

opi nion of sone people in the news. As |

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

read each nane, please

say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never

heard of them

E. Former Wah Governor Jon Huntsman

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

Men Wnen
15% 11%
14% 8%
19% 13%
52% 67%
* *
+/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/
18- 35-
34 49
N A 19%
N A 7%
N A 14%
N A 60%
N A *
+/-6.5
Under $50K
$50K or nore
13% 12%
11% 12%
11% 18%
65% 58%
* *
+/-5.0 +/-4.5
Deno- I ndep-
crat endent
8% 12%
12% 12%
15% 16%
64% 60%
* *
+/-5.5 +-4.5
Nort h M d-
east west
16% 11%
11% 6%
14% 13%
59% 69%
* *
+/-6.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support  Neutral
22% 12%
11% 7%
21% 11%
46% 70%
* *
+/-5.5 +/-5.5

Wite Non- Wi te
14% 12%
11% 10%
16% 16%
59% 61%
* *

-3.5 +-7.0

50- Under

64 65+ 50

10% 16% 14%

12% 12% 10%

20% 23% 11%

57% 49% 65%

* * *

+-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col l ege  Col | ege
13% 14%
9% 13%
16% 16%
63% 58%
* *
+/-5.5 +-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
21% 12% 10%
8% 16% 8%
17% 15% 14%
54% 57% 67%
* * *
+-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
8% 20% 11%
14% 12% 10%
19% 15% 15%
59% 53% 63%

* * *
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty

Qppose
8%

17%

18%

57%

*
+/-5.5
-17-

+/-4.0

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 3F

W'd like to get your overall

opi nion of sone people in the news. As |

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

read each nane, please

say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never

heard of them
F. Sarah Palin
Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e opi ni on
Unf avor abl e opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

+/-4.5
18-

Tea Pty

39%

55%
5%
1%
*

+-4.5 4/

35-

$50K
or nore

+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

+/-5.5

Wite Non- Wi te
44% 28%
50% 58%
4% 9%
2% 4%
* 1%
-3.5 +-7.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
42% 46% 36%
50% 48% 55%

6% 5% 6%

2% 1% 3%

* * *
+-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5

No At t ended
Col l ege  Col | ege
41% 38%
49% 55%
6% 5%
3% 2%
* *
+/-5.5 +-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
78% 17% 31%
17% 7% 62%
4% 2% 5%
1% 4% 1%
* * l%
+-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
37% 33% 35%
51% 59% 59%

9% 4% 4%

3% 4% 1%

* * 1%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty

Qppose
5%
93%
1%
1%
1%
+/-5.5
-18-

+/-4.5

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL -- JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

Question 3G

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As |

read each nane, please

say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never

heard of them
G Texas Congressman Ron Paul

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e opi ni on 34% 40% 28% 38% 25%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 26% 29% 23% 27% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 11% 19% 14% 16%
Never heard of 25% 19% 31% 21% 37%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50
Favor abl e opi ni on 34% N A 30% 35% 32% 34%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 26% N A 26% 29% 28% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 15% N A 16% 15% 17% 14%
Never heard of 25% N A 28% 21% 22% 29%
No opi ni on * N A * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +4/-5.0 +/-5.5 +4/-5.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e opi ni on 34% 33% 30% 30% 36%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 26% 22% 34% 19% 31%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 12% 18% 15% 15%
Never heard of 25% 33% 18% 35% 18%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate
Favor abl e opi ni on 34% 17% 37% 50% 24% 28%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 26% 31% 23% 23% 34% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 18% 15% 11% 11% 18%
Never heard of 25% 34% 24% 15% 31% 28%
No opi ni on * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +4/-5.5 +-4.5 +-6.0 +-7.0 +/-5.0
Nort h M d-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban
Favor abl e opi ni on 34% 32% 32% 39% 31% 37%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 26% 28% 25% 24% 28% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 16% 16% 13% 15% 11%
Never heard of 25% 25% 27% 24% 26% 28%
No opi ni on * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e opi ni on 34% 55% 29% 23%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 26% 21% 17% 43%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 13% 13% 19%
Never heard of 25% 11% 41% 15%
No opi ni on * * * *

Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OpPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION 10 -19-

+/-4.0

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 3H

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As |

read each nane, please

say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never

heard of them
H Former M nnesota Covernor Tim Paw enty

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e opi ni on 20% 27% 13% 22% 14%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 18% 18% 18% 18% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 15% 21% 18% 19%
Never heard of 44% 40% 48% 42% 50%
No opi ni on * 1% * * 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50
Favor abl e opi ni on 20% N A 19% 23% 27% 15%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 18% N A 18% 19% 19% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 18% N A 20% 23% 18% 16%
Never heard of 44% N A 42% 35% 35% 52%
No opi ni on * N A 1% * 1% *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +4/-5.0 +/-5.5 +4/-5.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e opi ni on 20% 14% 26% 16% 22%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 18% 19% 18% 15% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 13% 21% 13% 22%
Never heard of 44% 54% 34% 56% 35%
No opi ni on * * 1% * 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate
Favor abl e opi ni on 20% 7% 20% 35% 9% 17%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 18% 25% 16% 12% 31% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 17% 17% 22% 10% 22%
Never heard of 44% 51% 47% 30% 49% 47%
No opi ni on * * 1% * * 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +4/-5.5 +-4.5 +-6.0 +-7.0 +/-5.0
Nort h M d-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban
Favor abl e opi ni on 20% 15% 28% 17% 21% 18%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 18% 20% 21% 13% 19% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 21% 10% 21% 20% 19%
Never heard of 44% 43% 40% 49% 40% 42%
No opi ni on * 1% * * * 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e opi ni on 20% 40% 13% 11%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 18% 12% 12% 32%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 23% 13% 20%
Never heard of 44% 24% 61% 36%
No opi ni on * 1% * 1%
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OpPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION 10 -20-

+/-4.0

Conser -
vative

1%
+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5 +

-6.5

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 3l

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As |
say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never

heard of them
|. Former Massachusetts Governor Mtt Rommey

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e opi ni on 39% 42% 37% 45% 27%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 32% 26% 30% 27%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 13% 16% 13% 16%
Never heard of 17% 14% 20% 12% 29%
No opi ni on * * 1% * 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50
Favor abl e opi ni on 39% N A 39% 39% 54% 34%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% N A 28% 37% 22% 27%
Heard of, no opinion 14% N A 18% 13% 14% 15%
Never heard of 17% N A 14% 11% 9% 23%
No opi ni on * N A 1% * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +4/-5.0 +/-5.5 +4/-5.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e opi ni on 39% 35% 46% 34% 43%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 26% 33% 25% 32%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 13% 14% 17% 12%
Never heard of 17% 26% 7% 24% 12%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate
Favor abl e opi ni on 39% 21% 39% 64% 18% 40%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 39% 27% 19% 45% 26%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 17% 15% 9% 16% 16%
Never heard of 17% 21% 19% 8% 20% 18%
No opi ni on * 1% * * 1% *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +4/-5.5 +-4.5 +-6.0 +-7.0 +/-5.0
Nort h M d-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban
Favor abl e opi ni on 39% 37% 40% 42% 37% 32%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 34% 26% 25% 33% 34%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 17% 18% 13% 11% 11%
Never heard of 17% 10% 17% 20% 19% 22%
No opi ni on * 2% * * * 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e opi ni on 39% 60% 37% 25%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 23% 21% 48%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 8% 17% 16%
Never heard of 17% 9% 25% 11%
No opi ni on * * * 1%
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION 10 21-

read each nane, please

+/-4.0

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 3J

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As |

read each nane, please

say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never

heard of them
J. Forner Pennsylvania Senator R ck Santorum

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e opi ni on 16% 18% 13% 18% 10%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 20% 25% 16% 20% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 16% 15% 15% 17%
Never heard of 49% 41% 56% 46% 55%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50
Favor abl e opi ni on 16% N A 16% 20% 23% 11%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 20% N A 20% 21% 18% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 15% N A 14% 18% 21% 12%
Never heard of 49% N A 50% 41% 37% 57%
No opi ni on * N A * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +4/-5.0 +/-5.5 +4/-5.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e opi ni on 16% 12% 19% 12% 18%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 20% 18% 23% 15% 24%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 13% 16% 13% 17%
Never heard of 49% 57% 42% 60% 41%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate
Favor abl e opi ni on 16% 8% 13% 31% 6% 12%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 20% 23% 22% 14% 33% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14%
Never heard of 49% 54% 50% 40% 47% 54%
No opi ni on * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +4/-5.5 +-4.5 +-6.0 +-7.0 +/-5.0
Nort h M d-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban
Favor abl e opi ni on 16% 19% 14% 14% 16% 14%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 20% 28% 19% 16% 20% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 13% 15% 19% 12% 14%
Never heard of 49% 39% 51% 51% 52% 49%
No opi ni on * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e opi ni on 16% 35% 10% 7%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 20% 16% 13% 35%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 15% 14% 18%
Never heard of 49% 34% 63% 39%
No opi ni on * * * *

Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION 10 22-

+/-4.0

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 5A
Next ,
each one,

we'd like to get your overall

or if you have never heard of them

A. The Denocratic Party

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Qpi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

+/-4.5

Tea Pty

opi nion of sone political
pl ease say if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people --

61%

31%
7%
2%
*

+-4.5 +/

+-4.5

| ndep-
endent

Tea Pty

+/-5.5

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

or gani zat i ons

Wiite Non- Wi t e
52% 62%
44% 27%
3% 10%
1% 1%
* 1%
-3.5 +/-7.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
57% 53% 54%
38% 44% 37%

4% 3% %

1% * 2%

* * *
+/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5

No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
55% 54%
37% 40%
6% 5%
2% 1%
* *
+/-5.5 +-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
14% 72% 66%
81% 22% 26%
6% 2% 7%
* 3% 1%
* 1% *
+/-6.0 +-7.0 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
45% 59% 63%
47% 34% 31%

6% 7% 5%

2% * 1%

* * *
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty

Oppose

76%

21%

2%
*
*
+/-5.5
23-

. As |

read

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 5B
Next ,
each one,

we'd like to get your overall

or if you have never heard of them

B. The Republican Party

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

+/-4.5
18-

Tea Pty

opi nion of sone political
pl ease say if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people --

45%

47%
6%
2%
*

+-4.5 4/

35-

$50K
or nore

+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+/-5.5

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

organi zati ons.

As |

read

Wite Non- Wi te
54% 36%
40% 57%
4% 6%
1% 2%
* *
-3.5 +-7.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
49% 58% 46%
45% 40% 47%
6% 1% 5%
1% * 2%
* l% *
+-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col l ege  Col | ege
45% 52%
46% 45%
7% 3%
2% 1%
* *
+/-5.5 +-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
95% 24% 43%
4% 69% 51%
* 3% 5%
1% 4% 1%
* * *
+-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
51% 43% 43%
41% 51% 50%
5% 6% 4%
2% * 2%
l% * *
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty
Qppose
19%
76%
5%
1%
*
+/-5.5
24-

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 5C

Next, we'd like to get your overall opinion of some political organizations. As | read
each one, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people --
or if you have never heard of them

C. The Tea Party novenent

Base = Total Sanple
Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e Opi ni on 35% 38% 32% 39% 25%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 47% 46% 48% 46% 51%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 12% 12% 11% 15%
Never heard of 6% 3% 8% 5% 9%
Ref used * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Favor abl e Opi ni on 35% N A 32% 41% 41% 29% 41%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 47% N A 48% 45% 42% 50% 44%
Heard of, no opinion 12% N A 13% 10% 10% 14% 10%
Never heard of 6% N A 6% 4% 7% 7% 5%
Ref used * N A * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +4/-5.0 +/-5.5 +4/-5.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e Opi ni on 35% 37% 35% 33% 36%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 47% 40% 53% 40% 53%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 13% 9% 18% 8%
Never heard of 6% 10% 2% 9% 3%
Ref used * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Favor abl e Opi ni on 35% 13% 33% 68% 13% 23% 60%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 47% 67% 50% 15% 65% 59% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Never heard of 6% 9% 5% 4% 10% 6% 3%
Ref used * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +4/-5.5 +-4.5 +-6.0 +-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban
Favor abl e Opi ni on 35% 35% 35% 36% 33% 31% 33%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 47% 49% 48% 43% 50% 49% 52%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 10% 6% 16% 15% 12% 10%
Never heard of 6% 5% 10% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Ref used * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +-6.0 +/-4.5 +/
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Favor abl e Opi ni on 35% 88% 25% 1%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 47% 5% 42% 93%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 4% 23% 4%
Never heard of 6% 3% 10% 2%
Ref used * * * *
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
* percentage less than 1%
CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10 -25-

-6.5
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Question 21

Sone peopl e think the governnment

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

is trying to do too nany things that should be left to individuals

and businesses. Qthers think that the governnent should do nore to solve our country's probl ens.
Whi ch conmes cl oser to your own view?

Base = Total Sanple

Cover nment, too many
CGover nment shoul d do
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

CGover nment, too many
CGover nment shoul d do
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Covernment, too nmany
Gover nment shoul d do
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Governnment, too many
Gover nment shoul d do
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Government, too many
Gover nent shoul d do
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Cover nnent, too many
Gover nment shoul d do
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

t hi ngs
nor e

t hi ngs
nor e

t hi ngs
nore

t hi ngs
nor e

t hings
nor e

t hi ngs
nor e

* percentage less than 1%

63%

33%

3%

1%
+/-3.0

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

64%

32%

2%

2%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+-4.5 +/

+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

+/-4.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

+/-5.5

69% 48%
27% 48%
3% 2%
1% 2%
-3.5 +/-7.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
67% 69% 59%
28% 24% 39%
4% 5% 2%
2% 2% 1%
+/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
62% 63%
33% 33%
3% 3%
2% *
+/-5.5 +-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'ican eral erate
86% 41% 59%
13% 50% 37%
* 6% 3%
* 3% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
71% 53% 60%
25% 45% 38%
1% 1% 1%
3% * *
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty
Oppose
47%
47%
6%
*
+/-5.5
26-

Conse
vativ

r-
e

1%

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

2%
+/-4.5

2%
+/-6.5
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Question 22

Sone peopl e think the government should pronote traditional
the governnent should not favor any particular set of val ues.

Base = Total Sanple

Government, traditional
Government, no val ues
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Covernnent, traditional
Government, no val ues
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error
CGovernment, traditional
CGovernment, no val ues
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Covernnent, traditional
CGovernment, no val ues
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

Covernnent, traditional
Governnment, no val ues
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Gover nment, traditional
Governnment, no val ues
M xed/ depends

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage | ess than

46%

50%

3%

1%
+/-3.0

val ues

val ues

46%

50%

3%

1%
+/-3.0

val ues

Tot al
46%
50%

3%
1%
+/-3.0

val ues

46%

50%

3%

1%
+/-3.0

val ues

val ues 46%

1%

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

1%
+/-4.5

18-

Tea Pty

+/-4.5

47%
49%
3%
2%

+/

35-

$50K
or nore

endent

+/-4.5

Tea Pty

1%
+/-5.5

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

Wiite Non- Wi te
47% 45%
50% 50%
2% 3%
1% 2%
-3.5 +/-7.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
56% 48% 40%
42% 41% 57%
2% 6% 2%
* 5% 1%
+/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
51% 43%
42% 56%
4% 2%
2% *
+/-5.5 +/-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
63% 31% 46%
34% 64% 51%
3% 3% 2%
* 2% 1%
+/-6.0 +-7.0 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
49% 42% 39%
48% 56% 56%
1% 2% 2%
2% * 2%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty
Oppose
25%
71%
3%
1%
+/-5.5
27-

values in our society. Qthers think
Whi ch cones closer to your own view?

Conser -

vativ

e

1%

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

1%
+/-4.5

1%
+/-6.5
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Question 30

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

Thi nki ng about the conplete |ist of candidates who may be running for the Republican nom nation,

pl ease tell

who inspires in you the same anount of confidence and ent husiasmthat you feel

how Reagan handl ed his job while he was President?

Base = Republicans

Yes

No

No confidence in reagan
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Yes

No

No confidence in
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error
Yes

No

No confidence in
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error
Yes

No

No confidence in
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error
Yes

No

No confidence in
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error
Yes

No

No confidence in
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

r eagan

r eagan

r eagan

r eagan

r eagan

53%

43%

1%

2%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

50%

46%

1%

2%
+/-6.5

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.0

Wnen Wit
57% 53%
39% 43%
1% 1%
3% 3%
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64
N A 63%
N A 35%
N A 1%
N A 1%
+/-8.0
$50K No
or nore Col | ege
51% 52%
46% 43%
1% *
2% 4%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5
I ndep- Repub-
endent l'i can
48% 56%
48% 41%
1% 1%
3% 2%
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h
N A 52%
N A 43%
N A *
N A 4%
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
47% N A
48% N A
1% N A
4% N A
+/-8.5
8-

me whet her you woul d describe any of them as another Ronald Reagan -- that is,
when you think about

N A
N A
N A
N A
Under 50 and
65+ 50 a der
50% N A 58%
42% N A 38%
3% N A 2%
5% N A 3%
+-7.5 +/-5.5
At t ended
Col | ege
54%
43%
2%
1%
+/-5.5
Li b- Mod- Conser -
eral erate vative
N A N A 57%
N A N A 38%
N A N A 2%
N A N A 3%
+/-5.5
Sub-
West Ur ban ur ban
N A N A 56%
N A N A 38%
N A N A 2%
N A N A 5%
+-7.0

soneone
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Question 32A

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,
applies or doesn't apply to Newt G ngrich:

A |Is qualified to be president

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |less than 1%

67%

30%

4%
+/-4.5

Tot al

4%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

71%
26%
3%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

1%
+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

Wnen Whi t
62% 66%
34% 29%
5% 4%
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64
N A 67%
N A 33%
N A 1%
+/-8.0
$50K No
or nore Col | ege
75% 67%
23% 29%
2% 4%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5
| ndep- Repub-
endent l'i can
68% 66%
28% 30%
4% 4%
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h
N A 69%
N A 27%
N A 3%
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
61% N A
31% N A
8% N A
+/-8.5
20.

Col | ege

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 65%
N A 32%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 67%
N A 29%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 62%
N A 33%
N A 5%
+-7.0
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Question 32B

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to Newt QG ngrich:

B. I's not a typical

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

40%

55%

5%
+/-4.5

5%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

pl ease say whether you think it

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
44% 36% 0% N A
53% 57% 55% N A
3% 7% 5% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 46% 49%
N A N A 51% 49%
N A N A 3% 3%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
38% 42% 37% 42%
60% 52% 57% 53%
2% 6% 6% 5%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 34% 44% N A
N A 62% 50% N A
N A 4% 6% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 44% N A
N A N A 53% N A
N A N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
46% 30% N A
52% 58% N A
1% 11% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-30-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 47%
N A 50%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 45%
N A 51%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 40%
N A 54%
N A 6%
+/-7.0
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Question 32C

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Newt QG ngrich:

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

C. Represents the values of Republicans |ike yourself

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

64%

32%

4%
+/-4.5

4%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

65%
31%
4%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
63% 3% N A
32% 32% N A
5% 5% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 64% 69%
N A 33% 27%
N A 3% 4%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
74% 65% 64%
24% 31% 32%
2% 4% 4%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
63% 65% N A
32% 31% N A
5% 4% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 65% N A
N A 32% N A
N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
62% N A
30% N A
8% N A
+/-8.5

-31-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 66%
N A 30%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 65%
N A 30%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 60%
N A 35%
N A 5%
+/-7.0
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Question 32D

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to Newt QG ngrich:

D. Can beat Barack Obama in the general

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

43%

52%

5%
+/-4.5

5%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

pl ease say whether you think it

el ecti on next Novenber

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
41% 45% 3% N A
54% 50% 52% N A
4% 5% 5% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 45% 45%
N A N A 54% 50%
N A N A 1% 6%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
40% 51% 45% 42%
58% 45% 50% 54%
3% 3% 5% 4%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 37% 47% N A
N A 58% 49% N A
N A 5% 4% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 47% N A
N A N A 49% N A
N A N A 4% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
41% 46% N A
56% 45% N A
2% 9% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-32-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 45%
N A 52%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 41%
N A 54%
N A 5%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 36%
N A 58%
N A 7%
+/-7.0
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Question 32E

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Newt QG ngrich:

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

E. Cenerally agrees with you on issues you care about

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

61%

35%

4%
+/-4.5

4%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

62%
34%
4%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
60% 3% N A
36% 32% N A
5% 4% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 73% 65%
N A 25% 29%
N A 2% 6%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
68% 54% 65%
30% 42% 31%
2% 3% 5%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
58% 62% N A
37% 34% N A
4% 4% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 68% N A
N A 28% N A
N A 4% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
46% N A
47% N A
8% N A
+/-8.5

-33-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 70%
N A 27%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 64%
N A 31%
N A 5%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 58%
N A 38%
N A 5%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 32F

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to Newt QG ngrich:

F. I's a strong and deci si ve | eader

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

63%

33%

4%
+/-4.5

4%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

pl ease say whether you think it

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
68% 57% 4% N A
28% 39% 32% N A
3% 5% 4% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 72% 66%
N A N A 26% 30%
N A N A 1% 4%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
52% 73% 58% 66%
44% 25% 38% 30%
4% 2% 4% 4%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 62% 63% N A
N A 34% 33% N A
N A 4% 4% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 74% N A
N A N A 24% N A
N A N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
67% 59% N A
32% 34% N A
2% 7% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-34-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 70%
N A 28%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 63%
N A 34%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 57%
N A 38%
N A 5%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 33A

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to Rudy Guliani:

A |Is qualified to be president

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

7%

21%

2%
+/-4.5

2%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

+/-6.0 +/-8.5

pl ease say whether you think it

77% 7% 6% N A
22% 20% 22% N A
1% 2% 2% N A
+/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 70% 74%
N A N A 29% 22%
N A N A 1% 4%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
80% 7% 75% 79%
19% 21% 23% 20%
1% 1% 1% 2%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 71% 81% N A
N A 27% 17% N A
N A 2% 1% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h Vst
N A N A 78% N A
N A N A 19% N A
N A N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
76% 82% N A
24% 15% N A
1% 3% N A

-35-

50 a der
N A 72%
N A 26%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 75%
N A 22%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 76%
N A 23%
N A *
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 33B

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to Rudy Guliani:

B. I's not a typical

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

53%

45%

1%
+/-4.5

1%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

+/-6.0 +/-8.5

pl ease say whether you think it

48% 60% 2% N A
51% 39% 47% N A
1% 1% 1% N A
+/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 53% 51%
N A N A 46% 47%
N A N A 1% 2%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
54% 55% 51% 55%
46% 44% 49% 43%
* 1% * 2%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 47% 57% N A
N A 52% 42% N A
N A 2% 1% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h Vst
N A N A 55% N A
N A N A 43% N A
N A N A 1% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
49% 59% N A
50% 39% N A
* 2% N A

-36-

50 a der
N A 52%
N A 47%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 49%
N A 50%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 59%
N A 41%
N A *
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 33C

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Rudy Guliani:

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

C. Represents the values of Republicans |ike yourself

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

1%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

73%
26%
1%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

1%
+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
75% 3% N A
24% 26% N A
1% 1% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 72% 73%
N A 27% 25%
N A 1% 3%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
78% 75% 73%
21% 23% 26%
1% 1% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
66% 78% N A
32% 21% N A
2% 1% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 70% N A
N A 29% N A
N A 2% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
76% N A
21% N A
2% N A
+/-8.5

-37-

50 a der
N A 72%
N A 26%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 72%
N A 27%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 78%
N A 22%
N A *
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 33D

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to Rudy Guliani:

D. Can beat Barack Obama in the general

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

56%

42%

2%
+/-4.5

2%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

pl ease say whether you think it

el ecti on next Novenber

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
53% 61% 5% N A
45% 38% 43% N A
2% 2% 2% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 47% 53%
N A N A 51% 44%
N A N A 1% 4%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
63% 55% 62% 53%
36% 44% 37% 45%
1% 2% 1% 2%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 49% 61% N A
N A 49% 37% N A
N A 2% 2% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 62% N A
N A N A 35% N A
N A N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
46% 72% N A
53% 26% N A
1% 2% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-38-

50 a der
N A 50%
N A 48%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 52%
N A 46%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 52%
N A 46%
N A 1%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 33E

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Rudy Guliani:

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

E. Cenerally agrees with you on issues you care about

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

75%

23%

3%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

71%
27%
2%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
79% 2% N A
18% 25% N A
3% 3% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 70% 74%
N A 27% 20%
N A 3% 7%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
7% 74% 76%
21% 24% 22%
2% 2% 3%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
68% 79% N A
29% 19% N A
3% 3% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 74% N A
N A 22% N A
N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
7% N A
20% N A
3% N A
+/-8.5

-390-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 71%
N A 24%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 72%
N A 25%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 76%
N A 23%
N A 1%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 33F

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to Rudy Guliani:

F. I's a strong and deci si ve | eader

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

85%

14%

1%
+/-4.5

1%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

pl ease say whether you think it

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
84% 85% 5% N A
15% 13% 13% N A
1% 1% 1% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 78% 83%
N A N A 20% 15%
N A N A 2% 2%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
81% 88% 82% 86%
18% 10% 18% 11%
* 2% * 2%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 80% 87% N A
N A 17% 12% N A
N A 3% * N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 88% N A
N A N A 11% N A
N A N A 1% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
83% 88% N A
17% 10% N A
* 2% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-40-

50 a der
N A 80%
N A 18%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 82%
N A 17%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 82%
N A 16%
N A 1%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 34A

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Ron Paul :

A |Is qualified to be president

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

53%

36%

11%
+/-4.5

11%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

61%
32%
8%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

4%
+/-6.0

45%
41%
14%

+-7.0 +

35-

$50K
or nore

+/-6.5

I ndep-
endent

13%
+-7.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

Wite Non- Wi te
53% N A
36% N A
11% N A

-5.0

50-

64 65+
52% 46%
39% 40%

9% 13%

+/-8.0 +-7.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege

56% 52%

30% 39%

14% 9%

+/-8.5 +/-5.5
Repub- Li b-
l'i can eral
49% N A
42% N A
10% N A
+/-6.0
Sout h West
58% N A
35% N A
8% N A
+/-7.5
Tea Pty
Qppose

N A

N A

N A

41-

pl ease say whether you think it

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 49%
N A 40%
N A 11%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 55%
N A 37%
N A 8%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 50%
N A 40%
N A 10%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 34B

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Ron Paul :

B. I's not a typical

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

51%

39%

10%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

56%
37%
7%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

4%
+/-6.0

44%
42%
14%

+-7.0 +

35-

$50K
or nore

11%
+/-6.5

I ndep-
endent

13%
+-7.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

Wite Non- Wi te
52% N A
39% N A
10% N A
-5.0
50-
64 65+
57% 44%
35% 42%
8% 14%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
49% 52%
39% 39%
12% 9%
+/-8.5 +/-5.5
Repub- Li b-
l'i can eral
51% N A
41% N A
8% N A
+/-6.0
Sout h West
52% N A
41% N A
7% N A
+/-7.5
Tea Pty
Qppose
N A
N A
N A
42-

pl ease say whether you think it

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 52%
N A 38%
N A 10%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 55%
N A 38%
N A 7%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 45%
N A 46%
N A 9%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 34C

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Ron Paul :

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

C. Represents the values of Republicans |ike yourself

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

11%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

56%
35%
9%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

5%
+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
50% 4% N A
37% 35% N A
14% 11% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 50% 50%
N A 39% 37%
N A 11% 13%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
53% 52% 54%
36% 35% 36%
11% 13% 10%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
58% 50% N A
27% 40% N A
15% 9% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 54% N A
N A 38% N A
N A 8% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
50% N A
29% N A
20% N A
+/-8.5

-43-

50 a der
N A 50%
N A 38%
N A 12%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 55%
N A 37%
N A 9%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 44%
N A 45%
N A 11%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 34D

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Ron Paul :

D. Can beat Barack Obama in the general

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

27%

64%

10%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

28%
66%
6%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.0

25%
61%
14%

+-7.0 +

35-

$50K
or nore

+/-6.5

I ndep-
endent

13%
+-7.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

el ecti on next Novenber

Wite Non- Wi te
29% N A
61% N A
10% N A
-5.0
50-
64 65+
26% 30%
67% 58%
7% 12%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
32% 24%
55% 68%
13% 8%
+/-8.5 +/-5.5
Repub- Li b-
l'i can eral
26% N A
66% N A
8% N A
+/-6.0
Sout h West
33% N A
59% N A
8% N A
+/-7.5
Tea Pty
Qppose
N A
N A
N A
44-

pl ease say whether you think it

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 28%
N A 63%
N A 9%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 26%
N A 67%
N A 7%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 21%
N A 71%
N A 8%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 34E

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Ron Paul :

E. Cenerally agrees with you on issues you care about

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

61%
29%
10%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.0

51%
32%
17%

+-7.0 +

35-

$50K
or nore

+/-6.5

I ndep-
endent

16%
+-7.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

Wite Non- Wi te
57% N A
30% N A
13% N A
-5.0
50-
64 65+
54% 54%
30% 30%
15% 16%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
50% 59%
34% 28%
16% 12%
+/-8.5 +/-5.5
Repub- Li b-
l'i can eral
52% N A
36% N A
12% N A
+/-6.0
Sout h West
57% N A
28% N A
15% N A
+/-7.5
Tea Pty
Qppose
N A
N A
N A
-45-

pl ease say whether you think it

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 54%
N A 30%
N A 15%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 57%
N A 32%
N A 11%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 52%
N A 36%
N A 12%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 34F

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Ron Paul :

F. I's a strong and deci si ve | eader

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

55%

34%

11%
+/-4.5

11%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

63%
30%
7%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

5%
+/-6.0

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
46% 4% N A
39% 34% N A
15% 11% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 57% 45%
N A 32% 42%
N A 10% 14%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
57% 57% 54%
32% 30% 37%
11% 13% 10%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
61% 51% N A
24% 40% N A
15% 9% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 57% N A
N A 35% N A
N A 8% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
50% N A
29% N A
20% N A
+/-8.5

-46-

50 a der
N A 52%
N A 36%
N A 12%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 57%
N A 35%
N A 8%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 47%
N A 42%
N A 12%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 35A

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,
applies or doesn't apply to Sarah Palin:

A |Is qualified to be president

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

60%

39%

1%
+/-4.5

1%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

+/-6.0 +/-8.5

pl ease say whether you think it

55% 65% 6% N A
44% 34% 42% N A
1% 1% 1% N A
+/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 61% 54%
N A N A 38% 42%
N A N A 1% 4%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
71% 51% 70% 53%
29% 47% 29% 45%
* 2% 1% 2%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 50% 65% N A
N A 48% 34% N A
N A 2% 1% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h Vst
N A N A 63% N A
N A N A 35% N A
N A N A 2% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
72% 49% N A
27% 49% N A
1% 2% N A

-47-

50 a der
N A 58%
N A 39%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 63%
N A 35%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 55%
N A 45%
N A *
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 35B

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,
applies or doesn't apply to Sarah Palin:

B. I's not a typical

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

70%

28%

2%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

+/-6.0 +/-8.5

pl ease say whether you think it

77% 62% 0% N A
23% 35% 30% N A
1% 3% N A
+/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 85% 63%
N A N A 14% 36%
N A N A 1% 1%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
71% 68% 70% 70%
29% 29% 27% 29%
* 4% 3% 1%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 68% 71% N A
N A 31% 27% N A
N A 1% 2% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h Vst
N A N A 7% N A
N A N A 22% N A
N A N A 1% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
73% 71% N A
27% 25% N A
* 4% N A

-48-

50 a der
N A 76%
N A 23%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 73%
N A 26%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 69%
N A 31%
N A *
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011



CNV OPI Nl ON RESEARCH CORPORATI ON POLL - -

Question 35C

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Sarah Palin:

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

C. Represents the values of Republicans |ike yourself

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

1%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

76%
22%
2%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

1%
+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
82% 7% N A
17% 22% N A
1% 1% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 7% 7%
N A 21% 20%
N A 2% 3%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
78% 83% 76%
20% 16% 22%
1% 1% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
75% 81% N A
23% 18% N A
2% 1% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 81% N A
N A 17% N A
N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
71% N A
26% N A
3% N A
+/-8.5

-49-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 7%
N A 20%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 84%
N A 14%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 78%
N A 21%
N A 1%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 35D

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,
applies or doesn't apply to Sarah Palin:

D. Can beat Barack Obama in the general

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

44%

54%

2%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

pl ease say whether you think it

el ecti on next Novenber

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
42% 47% 2% N A
57% 50% 55% N A
2% 4% 2% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 45% 37%
N A N A 52% 57%
N A N A 3% 6%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
55% 35% 54% 38%
42% 63% 44% 59%
3% 2% 3% 2%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 33% 50% N A
N A 65% 47% N A
N A 2% 3% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 49% N A
N A N A 49% N A
N A N A 2% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
46% 42% N A
51% 55% N A
2% 3% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-50-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 42%
N A 54%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 46%
N A 51%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 41%
N A 58%
N A 1%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 35E

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to Sarah Palin:

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

E. Cenerally agrees with you on issues you care about

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

80%

18%

1%
+/-4.5

1%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

78%
21%
1%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

1%
+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
84% 0% N A
15% 19% N A
2% 1% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 84% 79%
N A 15% 18%
N A 1% 3%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
80% 79% 81%
19% 20% 17%
1% 1% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
7% 83% N A
22% 16% N A
2% 1% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 86% N A
N A 12% N A
N A 2% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
74% N A
24% N A
2% N A
+/-8.5

-51-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 82%
N A 16%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 86%
N A 13%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 76%
N A 23%
N A 1%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 35F

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,
applies or doesn't apply to Sarah Palin:

F. I's a strong and deci si ve | eader

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

65%

33%

2%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

pl ease say whether you think it

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
63% 68% 5% N A
35% 30% 33% N A
2% 2% 2% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 73% 66%
N A N A 26% 30%
N A N A 2% 3%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
75% 59% 73% 61%
25% 38% 26% 37%
* 2% 1% 2%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 61% 68% N A
N A 36% 31% N A
N A 3% 2% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 68% N A
N A N A 29% N A
N A N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
76% 54% N A
22% 43% N A
1% 3% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-52-

50 a der
N A 70%
N A 28%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 71%
N A 27%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 65%
N A 34%
N A 1%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 36A

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to to Mtt Romey:

A |Is qualified to be president

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

75%

21%

3%
+/-4.5

3%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

pl ease say whether you think it

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
71% 80% 8% N A
28% 14% 19% N A
1% 6% 4% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 75% 87%
N A N A 24% 8%
N A N A 1% 4%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
7% 79% 79% 73%
22% 17% 19% 22%
1% 4% 2% 4%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 67% 80% N A
N A 28% 18% N A
N A 5% 2% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 2% N A
N A N A 24% N A
N A N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
83% 66% N A
16% 26% N A
1% 7% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-53-

50 a der
N A 80%
N A 17%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 77%
N A 20%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 78%
N A 18%
N A 4%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 36B

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to to Mtt Romey:

B. I's not a typical

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

41%

56%

3%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

pl ease say whether you think it

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
40% 43% 1% N A
59% 53% 56% N A
1% 5% 3% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 48% 45%
N A N A 49% 49%
N A N A 3% 6%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
45% 40% 44% 40%
53% 58% 55% 57%
2% 2% 2% 3%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 37% 44% N A
N A 61% 53% N A
N A 3% 3% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 35% N A
N A N A 62% N A
N A N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
41% 43% N A
58% 53% N A
1% 4% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-54-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 47%
N A 49%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 44%
N A 53%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 44%
N A 54%
N A 2%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 36C

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to to Mtt Romey:

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

C. Represents the values of Republicans |ike yourself

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

68%

29%

3%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

60%
38%
2%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

1%
+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
7% 8% N A
19% 29% N A
4% 4% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 65% 7%
N A 33% 16%
N A 3% 7%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
71% 73% 65%
27% 24% 32%
2% 4% 3%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
57% 74% N A
40% 23% N A
3% 3% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 66% N A
N A 28% N A
N A 5% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
65% N A
28% N A
6% N A
+/-8.5

-55-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 70%
N A 26%
N A 5%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 68%
N A 29%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 69%
N A 28%
N A 3%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 36D

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to to Mtt Romey:

D. Can beat Barack Obama in the general

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

65%

31%

4%
+/-4.5

4%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

pl ease say whether you think it

el ecti on next Novenber

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
62% 69% 6% N A
37% 23% 29% N A
1% 8% 5% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 71% 76%
N A N A 27% 20%
N A N A 2% 3%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
70% 64% 74% 60%
26% 32% 21% 36%
4% 4% 4% 4%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 56% 70% N A
N A 37% 27% N A
N A 7% 3% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 67% N A
N A N A 29% N A
N A N A 4% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
73% 57% N A
26% 34% N A
1% 9% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-56-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 73%
N A 24%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 68%
N A 29%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 68%
N A 26%
N A 5%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 36E

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

applies or doesn't apply to to Mtt Romey:

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

E. Cenerally agrees with you on issues you care about

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

64%

31%

5%
+/-4.5

5%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

57%
41%
2%
+/-6.5
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.0

pl ease say whether you think it

VWnmen Wite Non- Wi t e
73% 6% N A
18% 29% N A
9% 5% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 63% 73%
N A 33% 20%
N A 4% 7%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
67% 64% 65%
28% 33% 29%
5% 3% 6%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
52% 72% N A
42% 24% N A
6% 4% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 63% N A
N A 33% N A
N A 4% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
60% N A
30% N A
10% N A
+/-8.5

-57-

Under 50 and
50 a der
N A 68%
N A 27%
N A 5%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 65%
N A 31%
N A 4%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 65%
N A 30%
N A 5%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 36F

Thi nki ng about the follow ng characteristics and qualities,

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

applies or doesn't apply to to Mtt Romey:

F. I's a strong and deci si ve | eader

Base = Republicans

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

73%

25%

3%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

pl ease say whether you think it

Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
68% 7% 4% N A
29% 19% 23% N A
2% 3% 3% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
N A N A 73% 83%
N A N A 25% 13%
N A N A 2% 4%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
69% 79% 70% 74%
30% 18% 26% 24%
1% 3% 4% 2%
+/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b-
crat endent l'i can eral
N A 69% 75% N A
N A 28% 23% N A
N A 3% 3% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
Nor t h M d-
east west Sout h West
N A N A 2% N A
N A N A 25% N A
N A N A 3% N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
76% 71% N A
23% 23% N A
1% 6% N A
+-6.0 +/-8.5

-58-

50 a der
N A 7%
N A 20%
N A 3%
+/-5.5
Mod- Conser -
erate vative
N A 74%
N A 24%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Sub-
Ur ban ur ban
N A 72%
N A 25%
N A 3%
+/-7.0

June 3-7, 2011
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Question 37

If you had to choose, would you rather see the Republican party nominate a presidential

JUNE 3 to 7, 2011

candi dat e

who agrees with you on every issue that natters to you but may not be able to beat Barack Coansa,

or a presidential
that natters to you?
Base = Republicans

on issues
Ghana

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

on issues
Gbana

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

on issues
Gbanma

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

on issues
Ghana

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

on issues
Gbana

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

on issues
Gbanma

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

24%

75%

1%
+/-4.5

1%
+/-4.5

CCW ‘ OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION 10

22%

7%

1%
+/-6.5

Tea Pty
Suppor t

1%
+/-6.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty

Neut r al Oppose
30% N A
68% N A

2% N A
+/-8.5
-59-

Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
26% 20% N A
2% 78% N A
2% 2% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 20% 16%
N A 78% 81%
N A 2% 3%
+/-8.0 +-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
26% 32% 19%
73% 67% 79%
1% 1% 2%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b-
endent l'i can eral
20% 26% N A
79% 72% N A
2% 1% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West
N A 21% N A
N A 78% N A
N A 1% N A
+/-7.5

Mod-
erate

Conser -
vative

Sub-

candi date who can beat Barack Obanma but does not agree with you on every issue

June 3-7, 2011



